

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/251
Date request received:	06/12/2015
Date request responded to:	21/12/2015
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Rehabilitation, locked, secure, out of area

Request Detail:

Info re locked rehabilitation units

1. How many adults with mental health problems* were placed in a “locked rehabilitation unit” outside your local Foundation Trust area?
2. What was your total expenditure in the financial year 2014-15 for “locked rehabilitation unit” placements?

Response Detail:

The Trust is unable to respond to this response as the Trust’s Commissioners fund and place all patients to locked rehabilitation units. This request needs to be forwarded to Blackburn with Darwen CCG.